
Horsted School 

Term dates:  
Every Monday  

Swimming   
For the rest of the  

academic year 
 

Tuesday 1st April 
Year 2  

Trip to Dover Castle 
 

Wednesday 2nd April 
Year 5 Easter Assem-

bly 
 

Friday  4th  April 
Easter Bunny Visiting 

End of Term 
Happy Easter 

 
Tuesday 22nd April 
First day of Term 5 

 
Wednesday 30th 

April 
Year 1 Easter Assem-

bly 
 

Mon 12th-Thurs 15th 
May 

SaTS Week Year 6  

Friday 28th March 2025 

EYFS 

The children in EYFS invited their mummies in for a lovely Mother’s 

Day assembly—we had a few grandparents who also attended.  The 

children spoke beautifully about why they love their mums, they 

sang songs and held up pictures they had painted of them.  After, 

they went back to class and decorated cupcakes. The children loved 

having them in school for the afternoon! 

Phonics 

Thank you to those parents who were able to attend our Year 1 

phonics meeting yesterday.  For those who were unable to attend 

there will be links to websites on the weekly newsletter and the chil-

dren will be coming home with some information in their book bags. 

Reminder 

Just a polite reminder that children should not be playing foot-

ball or basket ball on the school playground or MUGA pitch be-

fore or after school.  We have also had a few complaints about 

playfighting and injuries.  Please supervise children at the be-

ginning and the end of the day. Thank you. 

End of term. 

It’s the last week of term next week before the Easter break.  There 

are lots of Easter activities taking place in classes, a year 5 Easter 

assembly and a visit from the Easter Bunny. Please make sure 

you’re child attends every day so they do not miss out on the fun! 

Have a fabulous weekend! 

Sarah Steer 

Headteacher 



Attendance 
Weekly attendance:  

Infants: 95.1% 
Juniors: 96.3% 
 

Year group attendance:  
Year R: 95.9% 
Year 1: 94.9% 
Year 2: 94.5% 
Year 3: 96.9% 
Year 4: 95.1% 
Year 5: 95.2% 
Year 6: 98% 
 

Infant class champions:  
Honeybees 97.4% 

Junior class champions:  
Hogwarts 99.6% 

House Points 

Total points for the week: 

Amherst : 121 

Bridgewood :107 

Clarence :124 

Delce : 137 

Total Points so far: 

Amherst : 2170 

Bridgewood : 2328 

Clarence  : 2144 

Delce : 1945 

1st Place: Dexter M 

2nd Place: Daniel L 

3rd Place: Alfie N 

Year 2 TTROCKSTAR winners:  

First place: Connie W 

Second place: Charlie P 

Third Place: Ernie S 

 

 

 

Winning House: Delce 

Year 5 vs Year 3 Battle of the 

Bands Winner: Year 5 

1st Place: Finley W 

2nd Place: Hugo R 

3rd Place: Jack G  

Stars of the Week 

Striving, Thoughtful, Ambitious, Resilient, Supportive 

Grasshoppers:  Emma 

Honeybees:  Lily 

Butterflies:   Pippa 

Hundred Acre Wood:  Ralph 

Paddington Station:   Max 

Neverland:  Rosanna 

Narnia:  Robyn  

Check out your child’s attendance percentage on the Arbor App.  

Caterpillars:   Christopher 

Dragonflies:  Aila 

Ladybirds:   Geovana 

Wonderland:   Finley 

Far Away Tree:  Liyana 

Middle Earth:  Korel 

Hogwarts:  Dhyan 



Dates for Academic Year 2024/2025 
 Monday 25th November—14th July  2025  

Year 4 Swimming 

Term 4 

Tuesday 1st April—Year 2 trip to Dover 

Wednesday 2nd April— Year 5 Easter Assembly 

Thursday 3rd April—MYG Netball 

Friday 4th April—Last Day of Term 4 Easter Bunny  

Term 5 

Monday 21st April—Easter Monday 

Tuesday 22nd April—First Day of Term 5 

Wednesday 30th April—Year 1 Easter Assembly  2.15pm 

Monday 5th May—May Bank Holiday 

Monday 12th May—SATs Week 

Tuesday 20th May—Yr 5 Trip to Gurdwara 

Tuesday 20th May—Infant Disco 3.15-4.15pm 

Tuesday 20th May—Junior Disco 5.00-6.30pm 

Thursday 22nd May— MYG Rugby 

Friday 23rd May  - Staff Development Day 

Term 6 

Monday 2nd June—First Day of Term 6 

Tuesday 3rd June—Yr 3 Trip to Rochester 

Thursday 5th June—MYG Football 

Monday  9th & Tuesday 10th June—African Dancers 

Wed 11th, Thurs 12th, Fri 13th June -  Archery 

 

 

 

 

            

 

 

 

Monday 9th June—Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Monday 9th June—Sports Week   

Thursday 12th June Sports Day—Juniors Am & Infants 

Pm 

Friday 13th June—Bottle and Sweet Tag Day 

Thursday 19th June—Class Photos 

Friday 20th– 23rd June—Yr 6 PGL Residential Trip 

Thursday 26th June—MYG Cricket 

Saturday 28th June—Summer Fayre 11am—2pm 

Tuesday 8th July—MYG Athletics 

Tuesday 8th July—Year 1 Fenn Bell Trip 

Tuesday 8th July—Year 6 Production—6.00-7.00pm 

Thursday 10th July—Year 5 Trip to Leysdown 

Thursday 10th July— Year 6 Production 5.00-6.00pm 

Friday 11th July—Year 6 Prom 6.00-8.00pm 

Tuesday 15th July—Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly & BBQ 2.00

-4.00pm 

Friday 18th July—Last Day of Term 

Monday 21st July & Tuesday 22nd July  

Staff  Development Days 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


